This meeting will be conducted by audio or video conference without a physically present quorum of the City of Harvey City Council because of a disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the City. Pursuant to Senate Bill 2135, which Governor Pritzker signed last Friday, the Mayor determined that an in-person meeting at the City building with all participants is not practical or prudent because of the disaster. City officials, legal counsel, and the City Administrator will not be physically present at the City Hall if that is unfeasible due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the City Hall may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available here: https://www.facebook.com/CityofHarvey/. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. Members of the public who wish to comment on an item on the published agenda or to comment during public comments must submit their statement or question in writing to the City Clerk's Office by noon on August 10th. All properly submitted statements or questions will be presented and read during the relevant portion of the meeting. Written comments may be submitted by email to cityclerk@cityofhaveyil.gov, by mail to the City of Harvey, City Clerk's Office, 15320 Broadway, 60426; or via the City's drop box located on the north side of City Hall.

THE CITY OF HARVEY REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY – August 10th, 2020 -7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Roll call of Council members.
- 3. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. New Business:
 - a. Approval of Minutes dated July 27th, 2020 and August 3rd, 2020
 - b. Approval of Bills for Payment dated August 10th, 2020
- 5. Ordinances and Resolutions for the City of Harvey:
 - a. Resolution A Resolution of the City of Harvey; Cook County, Illinois To Revoke and Rescind Resolutions 2884 & 2885, adopted October 22nd, 2018

- b. **Resolution** A Resolution of the City of Harvey; Cook County, Illinois to reject offer of purchase contemplated by Resolution 2889, adopted February 25, 2019
- c. **Ordinance** An Ordinance proposing the creation of a Business District in the City of Harvey, Cook County, Illinois, and the establishment of a Public Hearing in connection with the same.
- 6. Old Business:
 - a. **Ordinance** Special Events Ordinance An ordinance ensuring adequate public safety and other city services (*Referred to Legislative committee July 13th*, 2020)
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Adjournment